

08.06.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Warrants of attachment have come back unexecuted with the report that wife of JD created ruckus when process was sought to be executed.

DH has moved a separate application seeking attachment of immovable property of JD.

Let warrants of attachment be issued against the immovable property of JD on filing of PF returnable for 29.07.2026.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 02.07.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.06.2026